398

: W

iEdna Park Players, for permission to install ten streamers of iights across various Streets.

lAuthorizing the City Clerk to advertize for bids for galvanized iron roof over part of the

. MEETING OF -THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, JANUARY 19th, A. D. 1925, 4 P. M. |

PRESENT: Honorable John’W.'Tobin, llayor, presiding, and CommiSsionérs, Bushick, Lambert,
Steffler, Wright. ; :

' Minutes of the pfevious meeting were ordéred approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following petitions, were reasd and referred to the Commissionef of Fire & Police.
R. F. Pruitt, for permit to erect & Drive-in-Gasoline Station Evergreen and licCullough.
R. F, Pruitt, for permit to install gasoline equipment at Evergreen and McCullough}
R. F. Pruitt, for permit to install gasoline equippment at £817aW. Commercé'St.
H. Hansen, for permit to erect & Drive in Station at Laredo and Travis Ste;_

B. Lopez, for permit to install gasoline equipment at 1318 Vera Cruz St, .
Petition for Street }ight at the intersection of Nolan & St. Daniel Sts.

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted.
Meyer. Friedman, for refund of taxes for the year 1892 on Lots 4—5-6—10-11-12, Blk. 3, City
Block 2257 doubly psid. Granted. 1 ' '

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted.

‘.

G. Bedell Noore Bstate, 214 Brosdway, petition for Electric Sign. Granted.
Cbmmissioner Lambért, introduced the following resolution which was read snd adopted.

xESOLUTION

Mexican Village in Brackenridge Park. |

BE IT ﬁESOLVED by the Commissionérs of the City of San Antonio, that,
the Ciﬁy Clerk and he is hereby directed to advertize for Bids for the counstruction of a
galvanized iron rpof over part of the lMexican Village in Brackenridge Parﬁ, uﬁder the instruct
ions of A. H. Hanson Supt. of Parks. Bids to be received until 4 o'clock p. m. on January '
26, 1925, | : ' ’ ‘
d5mmissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, which Were_read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert; Steifler, Wright.
No,.295 ME—1t1365. AN ORDINANCE |
Approprieting ¥11,364.35 to pay lerchants Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of tHeACity oi Sen Antonio, that,
the sum of $11,364.35 be and the same is hereby appropriatedi5u¥§3f the folloying funds to
pey Merchants Bills, as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in.the office

of the City Auditor;

‘l‘




| Appropriating $7;175.00 out of Sinking Fund, Improvement District No. 5, to retire bonds and

1 to 7 ine., issued Feb. 1lst 1905,; by Imp, Dist. No. 5, for'Streef Improvement, maturing Feb.
1st 1925 at par velue of §1,000.00 each, total @7;000.00, eand to pay 7 interest coupons of

: Aporopriating $6,750.00 out of General Slnking Fund to pay interest coupons maturlng February
lst 1925, |

Narkes Houmn Rund--------——---<—=—csosREi 724,15
Trench Fun@-----------cmmmmmm e e 486.86
Golf Course Fund-----------==—---mccmmmmmm e 484,47
Zoo Fund------=--=———-- e 50,00
- RN Park Improvement Fund of 1984----—-----lfcooooo—o :683.89
: Street Paving & Marker Fund 5f 1984----+--ooee-—- 187,92
Sanitery Sewer Fund of 1984---------c---—- ——————— 1693.92
Bridge Fund of 1984--------ommmmmmm e 17.15
Street Opening & Widening Fund ¥ 1924-——--——;--- 99.78
Storm Sewer Fund 0f 1984--------c-—mcmmmcacec e 1265,51
Flood Prevention Fund of 1984---------—eoeoceeeu-  4085.70
; 64.35 -
No.296 - mF-1l 80 AN ORDINANCE

Transferring ¢50 00 from General Interest Fund to Sinking Fund, Improvement Diatrict Ho, B

BE 1% ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘ #
the Commissioner of Texetion, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Au&iﬁdr; be and they
ere hereby ordered and directed to transfer or cause to be transjerred. the sum 51 Fifty
Dbllgrs ($50.00) from the General Interest fund, to Sinking Fund, ImprOvement'Distriet-Ko. 6.

» . ’ '
N5 .297 UGE - 1187 AN ORDINANCE

pey interest coupons. :

BE IT CRDAINEb by the Commissioﬁeré of the City of San Antonio, thaf,
the sum of Sgﬁen Thousand One Hundred'Seventy Five Dollars ($7,1§5;OO) be and the same is
hereby hpproprig%ed out of Sinkiné Fund, Improvement District No. 5, payable to Texas State

Besuk & Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of retiring Seven (7) Bonds Nos,

above bonds at 25,00 each, being 5% interest for 6 mounths ending Feb, 1 1925, amounting to
$175.00. '

~

No.298/ M g LIEN AN ORDINANCE 7
appropriaitng $3,125.0Q.0ut of Sianking Pund, Improvement Listrict No. }. for the purchase of
3 Bonds snd sccrued interest. | |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiscioners of the City of San'Antqnio.'thatf
the sum of Three Thousand One Hundred TwentyrFive Dollars (§3,125.00) be and 'the same is
héreby appropriated out of Sinking Fund, Improvement District No. l,'payable to Sinkipg Fund,
Improvemént District No. 6,_for the purchase of Three (3) Bonds Nos, 66, 67 and 68, issued
Aprii 1st 1913, by.Imprarémnt Distriet No. 4, for the Widening'OI\Commérce Street, maturing
Abril 1st 1953, at par value of $1000.00 each, total $3,000.00, and $1285.00 accrued interest
at_ﬁ%virom October 1lst 1924 to Janﬁary 31lst 1925, on the foregoing bonds. These bonds are

being purchased by Improvement Distriet Ho. 1. as &n investment.

»

Ha“',299 B AN O?DINAN CE
ME— 17159

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollers (§6,750.00) is hereby appropriated out
of the General Sinking PFund, payasble to the Texas Stete Bank & Trust Co., of Sen Antonio,

Texas, to pay 300 interest coupons &t $22.50 each, maturing Fébruary lst 1925, being xefundin

==

-Boqu-ai 1906.




400

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which wére reed and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. |
No .300 ME- 1190 AN OADINANCE | ' '
Appropriating $555.00 to pay Alamo Peving Co. for Paving 370 Sg. Yds. &" Hot Asphalt on W. Trayis:.St.
at Saﬁ Pedro Creek. :

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Ssa Antonio, that,
the sum of $5565.00 is hereby.éppropriated from Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 to pay Alémo
Paving Co. for Paving 370 Sq. Yds. with 2" Hot’Asphalt on W, Travis Street at San,Pedrd Creek.
No.310 | MF-—Hq‘ AN ORDINANCE -
Appropriating $961.90 to pay Southwest Bitulithic'Co. for paving in front of City.Praperty on
Lekeview Ave. from San Antonio River to Cemasroa St.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City oflsan Antsnio, thet,
the sum of $961.90¢ is hereby appropriated from Sf. Paving & lMarker Fund of 1924 to pay Southwgst
IBitulithie Co. for paving in front of City Property on Lekeview Ave. from S. A, River to | .
w Camaron St. \ | :
MF ~19% | .5 oxpINaNCE
REPEALING AN ORDINANCE PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 15th DAY OF DECEMBER, A. D. 1924, "APPROVING
REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO THE WIDENING AND STRAIGHTENING OF
CROCKETT STREET, BETWEEN ITS INTERSECTIONS WITH ALAMO PLAZA'AND NACOGDOCHES STREET, TOGETHER
WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS"; AND DECLARING THAT A PUBLIC HECESSITY EXISTS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF
EAST CROCKETT STREET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF ALAMO PLAZA T0 ITS INTERSECTION WITH NACOGDOCHES

STREET, AND DIRECTING THE CITY ENGINEER TO PREPARE PLANS, PROFILES, PLATS, ROLLS AND SPECIFICA
|TIONS COVERING SAID PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT. |
BE»IT.ORDAINED‘?Y THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: :

SECTION ONE: ' That an Ordinance ;'Approving Report and Roll filed by City Engineer, with .
reference to the widening and straightening of Crockett Street between its intersections with .
Alamo Plezea and Necogdoches Street, together with attached documents,” passed and approved on the

15th day of December, A, D. 1924, be and the same is hereby repealed and declare&Aof no effect

-

and tg?p‘the roll end report of the City Engineer, with plans. and other documents attached
theret;, are hereby disapproved and rejected, and all proceedings had under, or in carryimg
out the provisions in said Engineer's report end Ordinance contained are hereby in &ll things
set aside and held for naught, and the City Engineer is hereby directed to prepare‘plans,
profileé, plats, rolls and specifications coveriné proposed improvement of East Crogkett Streek'
east of the easst line of Alamo Piaza to its intersection with Nacogdoches Street, in the City
of Sen Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, by the widening and straightening df said Eest Crockett
Street bétween the points aforesaid, by setting back the street and sidewalk lines, removing

such improvements as may be necessary, and the acquiring of such property as may be reguired,

§ ey o . 37 4
P "
. '
”t

and report the same to the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio forthwith, together with
& statement of the estimated cost of such improvements, the neme or mames of the p;operty
owners abutting thereon, description of said property and the amounf, if any, to be assessed Al Aty
against such owners and said property as their or its propoftion o0f the cost of ﬁaking such
improvements. |

SECTION TWO. That the cost of seaid improvements shall be discharged as follows:-




(&) Anlamaunt not exceeding three-fourths of the whole cost theréof shall

| ' be paid by the owners of pi-operty abutting thereop and aasoss"ed ageinst

: _ 1 them and their property as provided for in the Improvement Ordinénce,

: provided, that nb such assessment shall be made against any owner of

property in excees of benefits thereto in enhanced value thereof by reason

of making said improvements, nor until after leééltnotine to and hearing

of such property owners havé been had; :

(b) The remainder of the cost of such Improvements to be paid by the

: : ~ City of San antonio, '

el : SECTION THREE: That a public necéssity exists for the improvement of said East Crockett
Street east of the said east line of Ala@o Plaza to its intersection with Nacogdoches Street,
in said City of San.Antonio, by thé widening and straightening of said East Crockett Street
between said points, and that special assessments and taxes shall be made and levied, &s
l' provided by'law end the Ordinances of the City of San Antonio on account of the cost of such

S improvements.

]

5 ME-11923 AN ORDINANCE
v - lApproving contract of the Uvalde xock Asphalt Company for paving of Fifth Street from the
west property line of Avenue "E" to tﬁe east property line of OsXland’ Stpeat. .
BE IT ORDAINED b&’the Commissioners.of the City of San Antonio, thaf,‘
the City of Sdn antonio does hereby apprdve the contract between the ﬁvélﬁé Rock Asphalt
Compény snd the property owners on'Fifth Street from the West‘propertyrline of Avenue "E"
; to fhe east property line of Ogkland Street for the surfacing of said street with 2" topbing
of hot Uvalde Hock Asphalt on & macadam base, for which topping said property owners are to
stand the eﬁtire cosf, ana the Uvelde =ock Asphalt Companyhdoes hereby accept the macadam
" bease eanstructéd by the Cify on said street. ‘
: /Y7F— /)923.] 4N ORDINANCE | .
LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMEHTS for the cost of the improvement of Rigsby Avenue from Olive Street
; ' i ' to Welters Street and to provide'for the issusnce of assessment certificates end for other
4 |purposes. & |

(for full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Recﬁrds, Vol. 13, page, 407 ).

AN ORDINANCE

- A

LEVYING S’PE‘CIAL ASSESSMNTS ON ACCOUNT OF THga COST OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF BONHAM STREET': BY
WIDENING AND STRAIGHTENING THE SAME FROM E. BEoUSESN STREET, TO EAST CRQCKETT STREET; AND TO
PROVIDE FOR 1EHE ISSUANCE OF ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATES, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

A

. o e full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" page 20;, 4%

5

s S \

REPORT OF.CITY ENGINEER of roll oiiproperty owners on East Croékett Stree;,'orderod to be

imprqvcd-bﬁ the widening and straightening of same between its intersection with alamo Plaza
..anﬁ'magogdochci together Wifh the estimated cost of such improvements and the amount aséessablf
against the varioﬁé property owners. |

16 the Tity Commissioners of the

City 9§/Shﬁ/;£fonio. : : ke | , | » o %'4::;. B b




402

Gentlemen:- :
: In sccordance with the Improvement Ordinance:of the City, I herewith hand you
my repoi’t and roll of property fmners, with a description of their property and other ‘ .
infofmation, with reference to the impfovements to be made onm Eaét Crockett Street of said
_City, between 1ts intersection with the East line of Alamo Plaze and the West line of Naco#doches
Street as follows:
(1) The total estimated cost of said improvements is iourteen Thousand (ﬁléooo.co)
and no/100 DOLLARS. |
S 4R The total estimeted cost to be assessed against the owners of properfy
. abutting om éaid street to be improved, and their property as a class is Nine
thousand three hundred thirty-three & '32/100 Dollars.
(3) The tot&l amount of said cost estimated to be payable by the City is Four
thousand six hundred sixty-six and 66/100 Dollars, exclusive of asgessment for benafits.
' (4) The names of the owners of property ebutting upon the section of said
street to be improved, and the dasc;ription of their prope:‘rt‘y, the total amount _ '
to be assesseduagaiﬁét each said owner, and the amount per front foot tpmbe ”
assessed agesinst ‘each such owner and his property, are as follows, to—wit.
o Tee Front Amt Per -
Neme Of Owner BlockNo, Lot No. Diseription Foat. - Pl G B oo
(7. Hermen Kempmann; 1ke S. Kampmann; nobt S. Kampmenn; ”’&ua 1y end

(as Executors of Estate of Elizabeth S. Kamppann, Dec'd. Joseph Harding
H2g. ofoK, 8. Kampmann (Frost & John Frost 11 - minors. Joseph H. Frost, guardian of said Heirs

Hrs, of E.S. Kampmenn 145.0 P24 .62 $35669,90
H. L. Guenther ; . : i 50,2 . 1235.9<
J.Courand ! 106.9 " 2631.87
City of San Antonio 270 - " 1895.74

S : ‘ a79.1 ; $ 9333.43

(56) I have prepared and have sttached hereto = plan or profile of the section
of said street to be improved, shoWing the street lines, property lines and also
the'front&ge and dimensions of.eagh 1ot or parcel of land abutting thereon; with

the name of the owner thereof where practiceble, and their 1ot or block number anq

',

description Wheregpracticable, ail of which is respectfully submitted.

e I . EWiP,' .'“ -
City Engineer.

MF—WH AN ORDINANCE

Appro?ing report and roll filed by the City Engineér,with referende to the widening end straigh-

tening of East Crockett Street between its intersections with East line of Alamo Plaza and We t
iine of Nacogdoches Street, together with attached documents.

WHEREAS, the City Commissioners heretofore, by Ordinance, ordered the 1ﬁprovgment of Hast

Crockett Street between its intgrsections with the east line ofxﬁiamobPlaza and the West line

of Naecodoches Street: and

WHEREAS, said improvements are generally described as follows, to-wit: The widening and
straightening of said street between said points by setting back the property iines "qhereoi, ; l
removing such improvements as exist betwéen said lines, and acquiring such property &s may be |
required for the purpose;band ' |

WHEREAS, the’City_Engineer has, in accordance with the Improvement Ordinance, filed with the
Commiséionérs his report, contaning the p}ans and specifications covering the proposed imp-
rovemenfs, together with the statement of the cost of same, the names of the property owners

sbutting thereon, the description of the said property and the‘amount to be assessed asgainst &uch

owners and said property as their or its proportioh of the cost of the making of such improves




S—— = z - — = SR— B — S S ——

;
r?ents, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: ‘
: ' SECTION ONE: That a public necess'ity exist for the widening and straightening of said

East Crockett Street between the points_aforementioned, and thaet the roll and report of the

}? ‘ ' City Engineer, with the plans and other documents attached thereto are_horeby approvedvand

s ‘adoptod and the new lines of said street are hereby designated as shown upon such plans and

A said 1mprov§méht is hereby ordered made. |

]} SECTiON TWO: That in the opinion of the Commissioners it is nécessafy.and proper to assess
a pa;t.of thé cost of said improvemeﬁts agaiqst the owners of property abutting thereon and
against their prpperty, and it is so ordered.

SECTION THREE:'That es appears from said rdli and report a&s here now epproved by the Com-
missiohefs, the‘total amount proposed to be assessed against the owners of abuttiﬁg property
; ; i is Nine Thoﬁsand three hundred thirty-three & 32/100 Dollars; thét the amount per front foot
| - | to Dbe aésessed agéinst'such property owners on an average is estimated to be Twéﬁty;four &
" 6£/100 Dollers. | ‘

# b ] SECTION FOUR: . That & hearing be given the owners of the said abutting property, and to
i ' all'pérsons interested therein or having & lien thereon, their agents and attorneysv Before
F  the City Commissioners of the City of San Aantounio, which hearing shall begin on the Znd day
%f ‘ of February 1925, at 4.00 6'clock P. il. and shall be held in the City Council Chamber of said
| City, end at which hearing all of said owners or other interested persons, their agents or
attorneys, desiring to contest the said improvements or assessments proposed to be made againgt
them, or the regularity of any proceeding with referenée therets, or any 5ther matter in con-
nection therewith, shall appear and be heard, and at which hearing any of such parties s£311
have the right to appear in person or by attorney, and to produce testimony to be fully hearé
that the said hearing shall be continuted from time to time and day to day until a fair
f opportunity hes been offered to &ll desiring to be hea;d; that the se&id hearing shell be held

. in &ccordance with the IMPROVELMENT OXDINANCE of the City &nd the law of the State, and that
&t the termination thereof the said Commission will determine, irom the evidence before it,
the several amounts intended to be assessed agesinst seid persons and their property and will
so assess same. No assessment will be made against any person or his or her property in
excess of the benefits in enhanced value thereof arising from the making of the s&id improve-
ments. ’ |

SECTION FIVE. That all of said owﬁers and other interested parties &re hereby referred

fof Iurther information to the proceedings with reference to the said improvements on file with
the City Clerk of 3San Antog}o and particularly to the roll and repoft of the said City
Engineer ou file in the office of the City Clerk. :
e SECTION SIX: ‘That the City Clerk is directed to give notice of tﬁeisaid hearing to the

- owners of the said property, their agents or attoruneys, sad other interested parties, by
' publishiné a copy 9f this Ordinance three times, attested by him, in the S‘an antonio Evening
News & newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Sen Antonio, the first of
which publieations shall be more then ten days before the date set for the said hearing; &nd is
further directed to give notice hereof by serving the said 5wners, i# known, Sr their agents
% T .| or attorneys if the sddress of the said owner shell be unknown, with & copy of this ordinance
éithef by registered letter posted in the post office of the City of San Antonio more than

ten days prior to the hearing.or by messenger. Said personal service, however, to be merely

cumulét;ve end in addition to saia notiqe by publicetion, whiéh §h;11, without said personal

Sy ST

PERPERE WP |5 LT, - SNSRI W el



104

notice, be valid eand binding.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

T RESOLUTION

%

* ﬁBER@ViHG PLANS, sBECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ECT¢, FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMEN?
OF 'Chicago Blvd. from S. Presa to S. Heckberry; North San Mercos from W. Commerce to Ruiz;
Dawson St. from N. Cherry to N. Pine; North Mesguite St. from Commerce to Houston . DIRECTING

ADVERTISEMENTS FOR BIDS, ‘.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 13, pege Qyéff

:f/~ RESOLUTION
: AfPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC.‘FILED‘BY THE CITY ENGINEER ‘FOR THE IMPﬁOVEMNET
OF Crosby Streét, DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT‘FOR BIDS. _ : '
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. lepage_ﬁg;L).
A hearing was given the owners of prdperty interested in the improvement of Lubbock Street
between South Flores and Nogealetos Streets, Soufh Frio Street betweeq El1 Peso Street and
Tampico Street, Mistletoe Avenue befween Ripley Streeﬁ and Aganier A;énue and Lowell Street
|between Hunstock svenue and South Presa Strect. : |
(See pages 87 - 89 - 91 - 93 Record of Hearings.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED . 'V
MAYOR .




